COUNCIL & BOARDS

Church Council: Meets the 3™ Tuesday of the month at 7:30pm in the conference room
Dan Luther — President (danielwarrenluther@gmail.com)
Jeff Cribbs — Vice President

Bill Kopper — Treasurer

Randy Schnack — Assistant Treasurer

Kim Kernodle — Secretary

Esther Armstrong — Board of Elementary Education
Eunice Eifert — Board of Worship

Steve Kaufman — Parish Life Cluster

Paul Koester — Board of Trustees

Craig Mindrum — Outreach Cluster

Al Swanson — Board of Elders

Tom Zurowski — Education Cluster

Board of Elders: Meets on the 4™ Tuesday of the month at 7:30 pm in the conference room.
Al Swanson — Chair (alswanson64@gmail.com)

Christa Krout — Secretary (christakrout@comcast.net)

Neal Armstrong

Susie Calhoun (msusie.calhoun@gmail.com)

Sue Foran

Elizabeth Henderson

Ed Mason

Hildegarde Schmidt

Markus Sleuwen

Board of Elementary Education: Meets on the 2" Thursday of the month at 7:30pm (7:00pm during
summer months)

Melissa Devries — Chair (MDeVries@hoogendoorntalbot.com)

Andrew Augustine — Secretary (ajaugiel@yahoo.com)

Jonathon Groll

Tom Maxwell

Laurie Schubkegel

Bill Koehne

Esther Armstrong

Board of Trustees: Meets once a month on Sunday after second service — meeting dates determined on
a monthly basis

Paul Koester — Chair (paulkoester@outlook.com)

Sandy Lentz

Tom Swanson

Tom Demas

Joel Lueking

Mary Margaret Bartley




Board of Worship: Meets the 2™ Thursday of the month at 7:45pm (does not meet in the summer
months)

Eunice Eifert — Chair (eunice.eifert@cuchicago.edu)

Marilyn Moehlenkamp — Secretary (marilyn.moehlenkamp@cuchicago.edu)

Ann Anderson

Rich Schubkegel

Irmgard Swanson

Lynn Zurowski

Nominating Committee:

Tony Stephens (tonystephens@sbcglobal.net)
Miriam Moore

Ellie Schnack

Personnel Committee:

Mike Carioscio — Chair (mcarioscio@gmail.com)
Jade Augustine

Krista Kaplan

Bill Koehne — ex officio

Dan Luther — ex officio

David Lyle — ex officio

Board of Finance:

Bill Kopper — Chair (bill. kopper@gmail.com)
Randy Schnack — Assistant Treasurer

Jeff Cribbs

Jim McClanahan

Lars Bostrom

Audit Committee:
Kathy Hale

Tim Sandvoss
David Hoyem

Budget Committee:

Bill Kopper (Treasurer) — Chair

Paul Koester (Board of Trustees)

Tom Maxwell (Board of Elementary Education)
Al Swanson ( Board of Elders)

Jeff Cribbs (Vice President)

Pr. David Lyle

Pr. Phyllis Kersten

Lars Bostrom

Grace Staff Member — to be named




Endowment Committee: Meets quarterly on the 4" Monday at 7pm (4/25/16, 7/25/16, 10/24/16 and
1/23/17)

Jim McClanahan — Chair (jim.mcclanahan@att.net)

David Hoyem

Mark Lenhardt

Chris Lueking

Paul Aanonnsen

Brian Henderson

Legacy of Grace Committee:

Andrew Massmann — Chair (andrewmassmann@yahoo.com)
Lars Bostrom (non-voting)

Michael Costello

Kathryn Jandeska

Bill Koehne

David Lyle

Dan Luther

Jim McClanahan

Housing Committee:

Lars Bostrom

Trustee Representative — to be named
David Lyle




EDUCATION CLUSTER COMMMITTEES

Youth and Family Committee:

Logan Kruck (lkruck@graceriverforest.org)
Julie Modrich (jmodrich@graceriverforest.org)
Karen Jackson

Mary Paulson
Cindy Melin/Dave Gullo
Valarie Stefanic

Adult Education Committee:

Ted Anton — Chair (tanton@depaul.edu)
Ruth Rehwaldt — Secretary

Martin Baumgaertner

Carolyn Becker

Kathryn Brewer
Jackie Jungemann
Jim Kerns

Faith Perspectives Committee: Meets monthly, occasionally more often, as arranged by the committee
Tara Dull

Sue Foran

Gwen Gotsch

John Lattyak

Dick Martens

Harriet Roberts

Doris Strieter

Library Committee: Meets on an ad hoc basis, typically via email
Olinda Fink — Chair (odfink@earthlink.net)

Pat Anderson

Bruce Files

Margaret Kruse




PARISH LIFE CLUSTER COMMITTEES

Fellowship Committee: DORMANT ?

New Members Committee: Meets on an ad hoc basis, typically via email
Katherine Wasson — Chair (wasson_katie@yahoo.com)

Paulette Reddel

Amy Claud

Teresa McFadden

Greeter's Committee: Meets on an ad hoc basis, usually via email.
Marge Sanger — Chair (sangerml@att.net)

Carolyn Becker — Secretary

Barbara Carlson

Bob Carlson

Evelyn Grams

Steve Kaufman

Donna Schliching

John Sanger

Stewardship Committee: Meets on the 1° Thursday of the month at 7:30pm in the church library
Lori Martin — Chair (Imartin7@me.com)

Karin Danganen

Scott Schwar

Alice Bruening

Candice Buchbinder

(one vacancy we are working on filling)

Volunteers Committee:
To be appointed by President

Health Cabinet:
Teresa McFadden
Ruth Ranko
Nancy Wohlford




OUTREACH CLUSTER COMMITTEES

Social Ministry Committee: Meets on the 1* Thursday of the month at 7:30pm
Stephanie Wilkening — Chair (stephwilkening@gmail.com)
Jane Marie Andrews

Bob Carlson

Rebecca Dahlstrom

Jo-Ellyn Dorsey

Heidi Hamernik

Ellie Schnack

Caryn Snodgrass

Paula Stephens

Evelyn Tiemann

Amy VanSanten

*Benevolence Committee:

Sue Allen — Co-Chair (susanwallen@comcast.net)
Carolyn Becker — Co-Chair (beckers606@yahoo.com)
Julie Lehmann - Secretary

Lois Harb

David Kluge

Visual Arts Committee: Currently reaching out to volunteers on an as needed basis.

Evangelism Committee: DORMANT ?

Peace & Justice Committee: DORMANT ?

Church Vocations Committee: Meets in March, July, and August
Diane Carioscio — Chair (diane_carioscio@comcast.net)

Susan Bogner — Secretary (sbogner@ameritech.net)

LaNell Koenig

Dick Martens

Lynn Zurowski

David Lyle

Bill Koehne

Logan Kruck

Communications Committee: DORMANT

Grace Care (Unofficial Committee?):
Sandy Lentz — Co-Chair
Deborah Braxton — Co- Chair




